10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:05 PM

7:10PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:35PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

7:50 PM

7:55 PM
7:55 PM

MINUTES GENERAL ASSOCIATION MEETING 11/15/22

Meet and Greet

50/50

Welcome

Pledge/Silence

Police Report

Guest Speaker

Minutes

Election

Financial Report

Proposal 1
Proposal 2
Proposal 3

1°'/2™ VP Report
Adjourn

Bob and Sandy Morgan

Bob and Sandy conducted the new Meet and
Greet period with nametags added as discussed

Bill Filbert

Did not have time to conduct this as we had to route incoming
members thru the restaurant

Bill Filbert Sign in roster attached. Quorum achieved.

All

Lt Langley/MPO Schoenbeck:

Review of precinct and neighborhood crime stats with some
discussion on Shot Spotter

Pastor Jackson on SPCP

Bill Filoert Condensed summary read and approved. Also
discussed Halloween contest and upcoming Town Hall at Rec
Centeron 11/29/22.

Tom Wood

Slate proposed by Board approved. Additionally, Ben Miller
elected. A total of 16 email votes were counted from those
not present.

John Bilzor

Current balances and recent income/expenses read.
Financial Review/Taxes: Approved.

Dissolution: Approved.

CPERT: Tabled for vote in February

Richard/Wes
All



