MINUTES GENERAL ASSOCIATION MEETING 11/15/22

1. 6:45 PM	Meet and Greet	Bob and Sandy Morgan
		Bob and Sandy conducted the new Meet and Greet period with nametags added as discussed
2. 6:45 PM	50/50	Bill Filbert
		Did not have time to conduct this as we had to route incoming members thru the restaurant
3. 7:00 PM	Welcome	Bill Filbert Sign in roster attached. Quorum achieved.
4. 7:00 PM	Pledge/Silence	All
5. 7:05 PM	Police Report	Lt Langley/MPO Schoenbeck:
		Review of precinct and neighborhood crime stats with some discussion on Shot Spotter
6. 7:10PM	Guest Speaker	Pastor Jackson on SPCP
7. 7:30 PM	Minutes	Bill Filbert Condensed summary read and approved. Also discussed Halloween contest and upcoming Town Hall at Rec Center on 11/29/22.
8. 7:30 PM	Election	Tom Wood
		Slate proposed by Board approved. Additionally, Ben Miller elected. A total of 16 email votes were counted from those not present.
9. 7:35 PM	Financial Report	John Bilzor
		Current balances and recent income/expenses read.
10. 7:40 PM	Proposal 1	Financial Review/Taxes: Approved.
11. 7:45 PM	Proposal 2	Dissolution: Approved.
12. 7:50 PM 13. 7:55 PM 14. 7:55 PM	Proposal 3 1 st /2 nd VP Report Adjourn	CPERT: <i>Tabled for vote in February</i> Richard/Wes All